507949606 06/08/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7996739

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WEARABLE INTELLIGENCE, INC.			02/18/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		PARSABLE, INC.		
Street Address:	115 SAN	SANSOME STREET, 5TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN FRA	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104			
		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		19770		
		519771		
Patent Number:	10	755217		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		17)523-1231		
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful. it will be sent	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
•		570-1063		
Email:		-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, ABeaulieu	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	: G0	DODWIN PROCTER LLP	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	: G0 10	OODWIN PROCTER LLP 10 NORTHERN AVENUE	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: G0 10 IP	DODWIN PROCTER LLP 10 NORTHERN AVENUE DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	: G0 10 IP	OODWIN PROCTER LLP 10 NORTHERN AVENUE	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: G0 10 IP B0	DODWIN PROCTER LLP 10 NORTHERN AVENUE DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: G(10 IP B(UMBER:	DODWIN PROCTER LLP 0 NORTHERN AVENUE DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: G(10 IP B(UMBER:	DODWIN PROCTER LLP 10 NORTHERN AVENUE DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 WBI-001	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	: G(10 IP B(UMBER:	DODWIN PROCTER LLP 10 NORTHERN AVENUE DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 WBI-001 STEVEN R. ARGENTIERI	u@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	: G(10 IP B(UMBER:	DODWIN PROCTER LLP 10 NORTHERN AVENUE DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL DSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 WBI-001 STEVEN R. ARGENTIERI /Steven R. Argentieri/	J@goodwinlaw.com	

source=WBI-001 - Name change_Parsable-2#page2.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "WEARABLE INTELLIGENCE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEARABLE INTELLIGENCE, INC." TO "PARSABLE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:15 0`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 201848212 Date: 02-18-16

5368097 8100 SR# 20160904593

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 063927 FRAME: 0946

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:15 AM 02/18/2016 FILED 08:15 AM 02/18/2016 SR 20160904593 - File Number 5368097

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

WEARABLE INTELLIGENCE, INC.

Wearable Intelligence, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

1. The name of the Corporation is Wearable Intelligence, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 16, 2013. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 6, 2014. A Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on November 12, 2014.

2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The text of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is amended and restated to read as set forth in EXHIBIT A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wearable Intelligence, Inc. has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Yan-David Erlich, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on February 18, 2016.

/s/ Yan-David Erlich Yan-David Erlich, Chief Executive Officer

-1-